

Press release 2022-03-03

## Unibap and Saab Emerging Technologies sign a long-term cooperation agreement

Unibap AB (publ) and Saab Emerging Technologies AB have signed a long-term cooperation agreement for joint data driven business development. The companies have identified several commercial opportunities both nationally and internationally to pursue under the cooperation. The companies will also develop a joint plan for product and service offerings.

The agreement covers products, services and solutions based on Unibap SpaceCloud, a solution for edge cloud services, artificial intelligence, data storage and communication in space and Saab Emerging Technologies' smart software for automatic information analysis.

The collaboration is entered into after the companies have jointly evaluated the results of using Saab Emerging Technologies' information analysis software in combination with Unibap's SpaceCloud products. In 2022, the companies plan to demonstrate common capabilities and services in space on existing SpaceCloud satellites to demonstrate fast and refined customer geospatial intelligence and space domain awareness.

- The collaboration with Saab Emerging Technologies gives us a strong long-term partner with a global presence in important markets. Together, we have a unique strength and opportunity to create capabilities from software and deliver a fast situational awareness or geospatial intelligence, something for which there is a great demand, says Lena W Jansson, CEO of Unibap

Saab Emerging Technologies is a newly started subsidiary of Saab with a focus on data-driven capability development, where the sources of information span all domains - air, land, sea and space.

Uppsala, March 3, 2022

For more information, contact:

Lena W Jansson CEO ceo@unibap.com +46 72 450 15 15

This information is by Unibap required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication on March 3, 2022 at 08:00 CET.



## **About Unibap**

Unibap is a high-tech company that aims to automate and streamline industries on earth as well as in space. With smart solutions based on AI and robotics, we want to increase quality and productivity for our customers while eliminating dangerous tasks that today are performed manually. Unibap strives to have a positive impact on both society and the environment. The company's Quality Management System is certified according to SS-EN ISO 9001:2015. The company is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, please visit the Company's website unibap.com.

FNCA Sweden AB, +46 8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se, is the Company's Certified Adviser.